-1-
AAEEEE  LLooww  PPoowweerr   HHiigghh  EEff ff iicc iieennccyy
TTeecchhnniiccaall   RReeffeerreennccee  NNootteess
2.5V2.5V, 3.3V, 3.3V, 5V, 5V, 12V Single Output, 12V Single Output
15 watt DC-DC Converter 15 watt DC-DC Converter
(Rev01)(Rev01)
USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662

FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 www.astec.com
Block DiagramBlock Diagram
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
AEE04F24-197 18-36V 3.3V 4.5A 15 60                   83%                 1.0
AEE04G48-197 36-75V 2.5V 4.5A 15 60                   80%                 0.5
AEE04F48-197 36-75V 3.3V 4.5A 15 60                   84%                 0.5
AEE04F48-17 36-75V 3.3V 4.5A 15 60                   84%                 0.5
AEE04F48-7 36-75V 3.3V 4.5A 15 60                   84%                 0.5
AEE04F48-97 36-75V 3.3V 4.5A 15 60                   84%                 0.5
AEE03A48-197 36-75V 5V 3A 15 60                   85%                 0.5
AEE03A48-7 36-75V 5V 3A 15 60                   85%                 0.5
AEE03A48-97 36-75V 5V 3A 15 60                   85%                 0.5
AEE03A48-17 36-75V 5V 3A 15 60                   85%                 0.5
AEE01B48-197 36-75V 12V 1.25A 15              30                   85%                 0.5
AEE01B48-17 36-75V 12V 1.25A 15              30                   85%                 0.5
AEE01B48-7 36-75V 12V 1.25A 15              30                   85%                 0.5
AEE01B48-97 36-75V 12V 1.25A 15              30                   85%                 0.5
Note: The detailed informatin about model number can refer to the “Part Number Description” at the end of the manual.
Model Input Output Output Ripple Noise           Efficiency          Input
Number Voltage Voltage Current (mV rms) (mV pp)              min Current
typ typ (A)